GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3826
ANSWERED ON:19.04.2010

WORKERS ENGAGED IN SHIP BREAKING INDUSTRY
Paranjpe Shri Anand Prakash

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has taken the cognisance of the allegations leveled by a special reporter of the United Nations regarding
the unhealthy living condition of the workers engaged in ship breaking industry in the country; and

(b) if so, the reaction of the Government thereto and the steps taken to address such problems?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRI HARISH RAWAT)

(@) & (b): The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.



	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT LOK SABHA
	Answer

